This is the one that I spend the most time explaining to Bay Area clients, because it's genuinely different 
from how every other deductible works.

Let's use easy math: if your home is insured for $1,000,000 — which is completely common for a Bay Area 
homeowner — your earthquake deductible is $150,000.

Not $2,500. Not $1,000. A hundred and fifty thousand dollars out of pocket before your earthquake policy 
pays a cent.

Here's why that matters practically: in both the 1989 Loma Prieta earthquake and the 1994 Northridge 
earthquake, the majority of damaged homes sustained what you'd call moderate damage — real, painful,